MEPNN Supplier Scouting Opportunity Synopsis
Section 1: General Information
Scouting Number 2024-257
Item to be Scouted Metal Trim for Porcelain Tile
Days to be scouted 45
Response Due By 10/13/2024
Description Metal cove pieces for porcelain tile
Metal edge pieces to eliminate exposed tile & need to tile trim pieces (includes

a 90° inside corner and a 90° outside corner. It can
also be used as an end cap.
How to order corners:
*	To complete the item number for corners, add the corresponding profile
item number (e.g., EV/ Q 80 E).
Length supplied:  8' 2-1/2" — 2.5 m
2.10 Schluter®-QUADEC
Length = 3.05 m - 10'
H =
mm - in.
Item No.
Polished
chrome
anodized
aluminum
(ACG)
8       - 5/16 Q   80 ACG/300
10     - 3/8 Q 100 ACG/300
12.5  - 1/2 Q 125 ACG/300
COVE-SHAPED PROFILES
r = 3/8" -
     10 mm
= H
= H
* To complete the item number, add the finish code (e.g., E 90/AHK 1S/AE).
Note: E 90 Q (outside corner piece to match QUADEC) is only available in AE,
ACG, AT, TSB, TSOB, and TSG finishes.
4.21 Schluter®-DILEX-AHK
H =
mm - in.
Item No.
Satin
anodized
aluminum
(AE)
Polished
chrome
anodized
aluminum
(ACG)
Brushed
chrome
anodized
aluminum
(ACGB)
Satin
nickel
anodized
aluminum
(AT)
Polished
nickel
anodized
aluminum
(ATG)
8       - 5/16 AHK 1S   80 AE AHK 1S   80 ACG AHK 1S  80 ACGB AHK 1S   80 AT AHK 1S   80 ATG
10     - 3/8 AHK 1S 100 AE AHK 1S 100 ACG AHK 1S 100 ACGB AHK 1S 100 AT AHK 1S 100 ATG
12.5  - 1/2 AHK 1S 125 AE AHK 1S 125 ACG AHK 1S 125 ACGB AHK 1S 125 AT AHK 1S 125 ATG
15     - 9/16 - - - AHK 1S 150 AT -
H =
mm - in.
Item No.